Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Aventis CropScience SA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Bayer CropScience SA
Individual(s)	Internal Address:  Street Address: 16 Rue Jean-Marie Leciair  City: Lyon  State:  Country: FRANCE ZIp: 69009  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship France  Other Citizenship FRANCE  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ✓ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing CHIPCO PROXY	2,358,313 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Vo
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donald L. Dennison	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Dennison, Schultz, Dougherty & Macdonald Suite 105 Street Address: 1727 King Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: <u>Alexandria</u> Zip: <u>22314</u>	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2003  Expiration Date 07/07
Phone Number: (703)837-9600 Ext. 15  Fax Number: (703)837-0980  Email Address: ddennison@dennisonlaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Lanala Tiller	May 10, 2005
Signal(une <u>Donald L. Dennison</u> Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Documenta to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (703) 306-5955, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0060** 

## NO SUPPORTING **DOCUMENTATION IS** REQUIRED FOR TRADEMARK **CHANGE OF NAMES.**

TRADEMARK REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0061 LAW OFFICES

## DENNISON, SCHULTZ, DOUGHERTY & MACDONALD

SUITE IOS

DONALD L. DENNISON IRA J. SCHULTZ DAVID E. DOUGHERTY MALCOLM J. MACDONALD, PH.D.\* 1727 KING STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2700
PHONE (703) 837-9600
e-mail: mail@dennisonlaw.com
www.dennisonlaw.com

May 27, 2005

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

FACSIMILE (703) \$37-0980

OF COUNSEL

WILLIAM H. MESEROLE DAVID POLLACK BURTON SCHEINER\*

AMIR H. BEHNIA\*
\*MEMBER OF BAR OTHER THAN VIRGINIA

VIA FACSIMILE ONLY (703) 306-5995

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division, Box Assignments CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Request for Recordation of Change of Name Document

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,358,313

Registrant: Aventis CropScience SA

Mark: CHIPCO PROXY
Our File: T98-066

Dear Commissioner:

Please acknowledge receipt of the following in connection with the above matter:

- 1. Change of Name Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- Second sheet stating "No Supporting Documentation is Required for Trademark Change of Names";
- Deposit Account Form authorizing payment of government recordation fee in the amount of \$40.00 for one trademark.

If there are any problems, please contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Donald L. Dennison Attorney for Owner

DLD/jet

Enclosures: As stated

RECORDED: 05/27/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0062